
GULFSTREAM PARK - March 15, 2007 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW3 X)
One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Mr. Light (ARG) - 1:31.41 - January 3, 2005)
Purse: $49,500
Includes: $6,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $49,500
Value of Race: $43,000 1st $25,800, 2nd $9,030, 3rd $4,730, 4th $2,150, 5th $430, 6th $430, 7th $430
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 3:54 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Nov06 6CD11

17Feb07 10GP2

17Feb07 10GP1

14Oct06 8BEL6

24Feb07 9TAM4

10Feb07 5GP5

2Mar07 8GP11

3
1
2
5
4
6
7

Lewis Michael (Douglas, Rene)
Classic Fran (Maragh, Rajiv)
Amenable (Castellano, Javier)
Presious Passion (Castro, Eddie)
Baron Von Tap (Velasquez, Cornelio)
Sinkwich (Velazquez, John)
Runnin to the Bar (Bain, Gary)

120
120
120
120
120
120
120

L b
L a
L f
L b
L
L b
L f

3
1
2
5
4
6
7

3
2
1
6
4
7
5

1Head

6Head

51/2

7
31 1/2

41

2Head

31/2

61

5Head

7
1Head

41

2Head

21

51/2

4Head

68

1Head

31

7

11 1/2

21/2

3Head

58

41

614

7

1Neck

21 1/4

31 1/4

41 1/2

58 3/4

614 3/4

7

2.20
4.20
5.80

16.50
1.60*
9.70

79.60

in hand late, lasted
gaining late
not enough late
passed tired rivals
vied, tired
3 wide, faltered
3 wide, faded

Fractional Times: 24.04 47.51 1:10.88 Final Time: 1:34.09
Split Times: (23:47) (23:37) (23:21)
Run-Up: 0 feet Temporary Rail: 36 feet

Winner: Lewis Michael, Bay Colt, by Rahy out of Justenuffheart, by Broad Brush. Foaled Jan 23, 2003 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Frank C. Calabrese. Winning Owner: Frank Carl Calabrese

Total WPS Pool: $222,076
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Lewis Michael 6.40 3.80 3.40
1 Classic Fran 5.00 4.80
2 Amenable 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-1 15.10 156,772
$1.00 Trifecta 3-1-2 47.60 123,306
$1.00 Superfecta 3-1-2-5 256.10 43,376
$2.00 Daily Double 3-3 27.80 13,211
$1.00 Pick 3 2-3-3 (3 correct) 156.10 77,436

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Lewis Michael 3 1Head 3Head 2Head 11 1/2 1Neck

1 Classic Fran 2 63 1/4 61 3/4 52 1/4 21 1/2 2Neck

2 Amenable 1 52 3/4 51 3/4 42 32 31 1/2

5 Presious Passion 6 73 1/4 72 3/4 62 3/4 53 42 3/4

4 Baron Von Tap 4 3Head 1Head 1Head 42 54 1/4

6 Sinkwich 7 41 3/4 43/4 31 611 613

7 Runnin to the Bar 5 2Head 2Head 710 3/4 725 727 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Catalano, Wayne; 1 - Penna, Jr., Angel; 2 - Goldberg, Alan; 5 - Hartmann, Mary; 4 - Tesher, Howard; 6 - Alexander, Frank; 7 - Clarke, Glenn

Owners: 3 -Frank Carl Calabrese; 1 -Barbara T. Santangelo; 2 - Jayeff B Stables; 5 -Patricia A. Generazio; 4 - Picarello, Margaret and Parisi, Anthony; 6 -
Dogwood Stable; 7 -Charm Clarke;

Footnotes
LEWIS MICHAEL vied for the lead along the rail, edged clear in the stretch, then was taken in hand late and lasted over CLASSIC FRAN. The latter,
reserved early, saved ground into the stretch, eased out and was gaining on the winner late. AMENABLE rated off the pace, advanced to reach contention
in the stretch but didn't do enough late. PRESIOUS PASSION allowed to settle, passed tired rivals without threatening. BARON VON TAP vied for the lead
outside LEWIS MICHAEL to nearing the stretch, then tired. SINKWICH tracked the pace, raced three wide on the far turn and faltered. RUNNIN TO THE
BAR vied for the lead three wide to the far turn, then faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


