## GULFSTREAM PARK - March 15, 2007 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW3 X)

One Mile On The Turf Track Record: (Mr. Light (ARG) - 1:31.41 - January 3, 2005)

Purse: \$49.500

Includes: \$6,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$49,500

Value of Race: \$43,000 1st \$25,800, 2nd \$9,030, 3rd \$4,730, 4th \$2,150, 5th \$430, 6th \$430, 7th \$430

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 3:54 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Nov06 <sup>6</sup> CD <sup>11</sup>	3	Lewis Michael (Douglas, Rene)	120	Lb	3	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	2.20	in hand late, lasted
17Feb07 10GP2	1	Classic Fran (Maragh, Rajiv)	120	La	1	2	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4.20	gaining late
17Feb07 10GP1	2	Amenable (Castellano, Javier)	120	Lf	2	1	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5.80	not enough late
14Oct06 8BEL6	5	Presious Passion (Castro, Eddie)	120	Lb	5	6	7	7	6 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	16.50	passed tired rivals
24Feb07 9TAM4	4	Baron Von Tap (Velasquez, Cornelio)	120	L	4	4	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	1.60*	vied, tired
10Feb07 <sup>5</sup> GP <sup>5</sup>	6	Sinkwich (Velazquez, John)	120	Lb	6	7	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>14</sup>	6 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	9.70	3 wide, faltered
2Mar07 8GP11	7	Runnin to the Bar (Bain, Garv)	120	Lf	7	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	7	79.60	3 wide, faded

Fractional Times: 24.04 47.51 1:10.88 Final Time: 1:34.09

**Split Times:** (23:47) (23:37) (23:21)

Run-Up: 0 feet Temporary Rail: 36 feet

Winner: Lewis Michael, Bay Colt, by Rahy out of Justenuffheart, by Broad Brush. Foaled Jan 23, 2003 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Frank C. Calabrese. Winning Owner: Frank Carl Calabrese

**Total WPS Pool:** \$222,076

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Lewis Michael	6.40	3.80	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	3-1	15.10	156,772
1	Classic Fran		5.00	4.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	3-1-2	47.60	123,306
2	Amenable			4.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	3-1-2-5	256.10	43,376
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-3	27.80	13,211
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-3-3 (3 correct)	156.10	77,436

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Lewis Michael	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
1	Classic Fran	2	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
2	Amenable	1	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
5	Presious Passion	6	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	$6^{2 \ 3/4}$	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
4	Baron Von Tap	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
6	Sinkwich	7	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	31	6 <sup>11</sup>	6 <sup>13</sup>
7	Runnin to the Bar	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>25</sup>	7 <sup>27 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 3 - Catalano, Wayne; 1 - Penna, Jr., Angel; 2 - Goldberg, Alan; 5 - Hartmann, Mary; 4 - Tesher, Howard; 6 - Alexander, Frank; 7 - Clarke, Glenn

Owners: 3 -Frank Carl Calabrese; 1 -Barbara T. Santangelo; 2 - Jayeff B Stables; 5 -Patricia A. Generazio; 4 - Picarello, Margaret and Parisi, Anthony; 6 - Dogwood Stable; 7 -Charm Clarke;

## **Footnotes**

LEWIS MICHAEL vied for the lead along the rail, edged clear in the stretch, then was taken in hand late and lasted over CLASSIC FRAN. The latter, reserved early, saved ground into the stretch, eased out and was gaining on the winner late. AMENABLE rated off the pace, advanced to reach contention in the stretch but didn't do enough late. PRESIOUS PASSION allowed to settle, passed tired rivals without threatening. BARON VON TAP vied for the lead outside LEWIS MICHAEL to nearing the stretch, then tired. SINKWICH tracked the pace, raced three wide on the far turn and faltered. RUNNIN TO THE BAR vied for the lead three wide to the far turn, then faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

